



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 020 **Contract:** T7409
District: District 7 **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** D717026B
Contract Time: 110 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43649115201
Contract Desc: SR 60 (E KENNEDY BLVD) 43649115202 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,575,996.45	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,581,063.77	100.32%
3	FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,645,429.70	104.41%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018
District: District 7
Contract Time: 110 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 60 (E KENNEDY BLVD)

Call Order: 020
Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Contract: T7409
Fed Aid No: D717026B
Project(s): 43649115201
 43649115202 (*)

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing SR 60 (E Kennedy Blvd.) and other improvements include updating signing and pavement markings, constructing bulb-outs at signalized intersections, adding mid-block crossings with rectangular flashing beacons, and bringing pedestrian features into conformance with current ADA standards.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43649115201		(1.000) LS	83,000.00000	83,000.00	103,250.00000	103,250.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43649115202		(1.000) LS	39,000.00000	39,000.00	58,525.00000	58,525.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43649115201		(90.000) DA (LS)	82,000.00000	82,000.00	59,500.00000	59,500.00	25,350.00000	25,350.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43649115202		(20.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	21,400.00000	21,400.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,410.000 ED	0.26000	2,186.60	0.33000	2,775.30	0.30000	2,523.00
0030 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		100.000 LF	35.87000	3,587.00	54.30000	5,430.00	60.00000	6,000.00
0035 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		100.000 LF	9.49000	949.00	10.86000	1,086.00	16.00000	1,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,570.000 ED	0.10000	857.00	0.15000	1,285.50	0.15000	1,285.50
0045 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		220.000 ED	0.40000	88.00	0.49000	107.80	0.40000	88.00
0050 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,206.000 LF	7.12000	8,586.72	5.43000	6,548.58	7.00000	8,442.00
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		380.000 ED	5.00000	1,900.00	8.69000	3,302.20	6.00000	2,280.00
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		234.000 ED	13.71000	3,208.14	13.03000	3,049.02	14.00000	3,276.00
0065 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		990.000 ED	3.00000	2,970.00	7.60000	7,524.00	20.00000	19,800.00
0070 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		990.000 ED	3.00000	2,970.00	16.29000	16,127.10	20.00000	19,800.00
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		40.000 EA	116.04000	4,641.60	27.15000	1,086.00	125.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		7.880 AC	105.49000	831.26	54.30000	427.88	85.00000	669.80
0085 0107 2 MOWING		0.670 AC	105.49000	70.68	54.30000	36.38	300.00000	201.00
0090 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43649115201		(1.000) LS	8,966.37000	8,966.37	5,430.00000	5,430.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43649115201		(0.060) AC (LS)	12,411.58000	12,411.58	48,870.00000	48,870.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43649115202		(0.170) AC (LS)	24,601.79000	24,601.79	48,870.00000	48,870.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0105 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,901.000 SY	32.49000	61,763.49	27.15000	51,612.15	20.00000	38,020.00
0110 0110 86 DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 43649115201		(1.000) LS	2,733.53000	2,733.53	4,344.00000	4,344.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0115 0110 86 DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 43649115202		(1.000) LS	2,733.53000	2,733.53	4,344.00000	4,344.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		96.900 CY	17.85000	1,729.67	21.72000	2,104.67	50.00000	4,845.00
0125 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43649115201		(1.000) LS	23,984.11000	23,984.11	43,440.00000	43,440.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00
0130 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43649115202		(1.000) LS	34,654.82000	34,654.82	43,440.00000	43,440.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0135 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		19,372.000 SY	4.19000	81,168.68	3.60000	69,739.20	4.00000	77,488.00
0140 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		2.900 TN	433.61000	1,257.47	2,210.95000	6,411.76	200.00000	580.00
0145 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		2,130.800 TN	120.93000	257,677.64	123.38000	262,898.10	130.00000	277,004.00
0150 0425 1331 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'		1.000 EA	19,002.35000	19,002.35	5,648.00000	5,648.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0155 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		6.000 EA	7,811.06000	46,866.36	5,648.00000	33,888.00	7,800.00000	46,800.00
0160 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		4.000 EA	7,113.52000	28,454.08	6,408.00000	25,632.00	5,800.00000	23,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0425 2 43 MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	2,120.67000	4,241.34	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0170 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		2.000 EA	8,318.98000	16,637.96	6,408.00000	12,816.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
0175 0425100 3 INLET SPECIAL DRAINAGE GRATE, PROJECT 436491-1-52-01		37.000 LF	437.69000	16,194.53	271.50000	10,045.50	490.00000	18,130.00
0180 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		144.000 LF	323.00000	46,512.00	244.36000	35,187.84	160.00000	23,040.00
0185 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		16.000 LF	362.96000	5,807.36	244.36000	3,909.76	275.00000	4,400.00
0190 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		41.000 LF	317.12000	13,001.92	244.36000	10,018.76	190.00000	7,790.00
0195 0436 1 1 TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD		302.000 LF	225.96000	68,239.92	270.43000	81,669.86	630.00000	190,260.00
0200 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		84.000 LF	73.95000	6,211.80	30.41000	2,554.44	35.00000	2,940.00
0205 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		1,958.000 LF	33.35000	65,299.30	30.41000	59,542.78	32.00000	62,656.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0520 7 2 GRANITE CURB, RESET		304.000 LF	53.91000	16,388.64	20.63000	6,271.52	85.00000	25,840.00
0215 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,234.000 SY	48.27000	107,835.18	53.22000	118,893.48	72.00000	160,848.00
0220 0526 1 1 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY		33.000 SY	116.04000	3,829.32	78.20000	2,580.60	280.00000	9,240.00
0225 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		186.000 SY	58.02000	10,791.72	78.20000	14,545.20	255.00000	47,430.00
0230 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		736.000 SF	22.68000	16,692.48	21.72000	15,985.92	28.00000	20,608.00
0235 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		191.000 SY	10.55000	2,015.05	7.60000	1,451.60	10.00000	1,910.00
0240 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		41.000 EA	609.71000	24,998.11	706.00000	28,946.00	475.00000	19,475.00
0245 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43649115201		(1.000) LS	39,000.00000	39,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00
0250 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43649115202		(1.000) LS	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,399,548.10		\$1,410,151.90		\$1,472,819.30

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0255	0654 2 21	8.000	6,329.20000	50,633.60	6,516.00000	52,128.00	6,500.00000	52,000.00
	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- SINGLE DIRECTION	AS						
0260	0700 1 11	18.000	528.49000	9,512.82	336.67000	6,060.06	340.00000	6,120.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0265	0700 1 12	10.000	1,350.23000	13,502.30	847.12000	8,471.20	850.00000	8,500.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0270	0700 1 13	1.000	1,476.81000	1,476.81	1,227.23000	1,227.23	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS						
0275	0700 1 60	31.000	10.55000	327.05	27.15000	841.65	30.00000	930.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0280	0700 3101	44.000	87.55000	3,852.20	162.91000	7,168.04	165.00000	7,260.00
	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA						
0285	0700 3601	44.000	1.05000	46.20	21.72000	955.68	25.00000	1,100.00
	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0290 0705 11 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN		79.000 EA	195.15000	15,416.85	162.91000	12,869.89	165.00000	13,035.00
0295 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43649115201		(1.000) LS	11,432.65000	11,432.65	7,385.11000	7,385.11	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0300 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		2,954.000 LF	1.85000	5,464.90	3.26000	9,630.04	3.50000	10,339.00
0305 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		765.000 LF	3.69000	2,822.85	3.53000	2,700.45	4.00000	3,060.00
0310 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		763.000 LF	4.22000	3,219.86	3.80000	2,899.40	4.00000	3,052.00
0315 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.070 GM	3,028.52000	212.00	2,172.14000	152.05	2,200.00000	154.00
0320 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		15.000 EA	158.23000	2,373.45	108.60000	1,629.00	110.00000	1,650.00
0325 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		20.000 EA	76.79000	1,535.80	54.30000	1,086.00	60.00000	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0330 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		653.000 LF	3.69000	2,409.57	3.26000	2,128.78	4.00000	2,612.00
0335 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.017 GM	3,028.52000	51.48	2,172.35000	36.93	2,200.00000	37.40
0340 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		2,710.000 LF	14.50000	39,295.00	16.29000	44,145.90	16.00000	43,360.00
0345 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.376 GM	5,538.05000	7,620.36	4,344.18000	5,977.59	4,400.00000	6,054.40
0350 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.339 GM	9,746.97000	3,304.22	5,430.21000	1,840.84	5,500.00000	1,864.50
0355 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.540 GM	1,555.93000	840.20	1,411.87000	762.41	1,400.00000	756.00
0360 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.114 GM	4,588.67000	523.11	4,344.12000	495.23	4,400.00000	501.60
0365 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.059 GM	9,746.97000	575.07	5,430.34000	320.39	5,500.00000	324.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 020

Contract: T7409

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$176,448.35		\$170,911.87		\$172,610.40
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,575,996.45		\$1,581,063.77		1,645,429.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018 **Call Order:** 020 **Contract:** T7409

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).


A Manager, Contracts Administration Office



Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT
GOVERNOR

605 Suwannee Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

MIKE DEW
SECRETARY

MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 3, 2017

TO: Mirza Rezazadeh
Darlene Anderson

FROM: Alan Autry, Manager, Contracts Administration Office 

COPIES: David Sadler, Director Office of Construction

SUBJECT: **DELEGATION OF SIGNATURE AUTHORITY**

This is to delegate signature authority for all documents requiring signature by the Manager, Contracts Administration Office (excluding personnel actions) to you during periods when I am out of the office or on travel status from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

Signature shall be made in your name for the Manager, Contracts Administration Office.

A copy of this delegation shall be attached to all documents signed by you on my behalf.

Provide a copy of all documents signed by you on my behalf.

ADA/ada